ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD February 19, 2008

COUNTY OF MACON, ILLINOIS,)	
Complainant,)	
)	
)	
v.)	AC 08-5
)	(MCSWMD No. 2007-002-AC)
RICHARD JONES,)	(Administrative Citation)
)	•
Respondent.)	

HEARING OFFICER ORDER

On February 19, 2008, the parties were scheduled to participate in a telephone status conference with the hearing officer. Neither party appeared. As last reported, the County was going to enforce the Board's default judgment against Annette Topps, which may enable settlement with respondent Richard Jones.

The parties are directed to participate in a telephone status conference with the hearing officer at 2:00 p.m. on March 31, 2008. The status conference shall be initiated by the complainant.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Carol Webb

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East

Carol Webb

P.O. Box 19274

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

217/524-8509

webbc@ipcb.state.il.us

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were mailed, first class, on February 19, 2008, to each of the persons on the attached service list.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was hand delivered to the following on February 19, 2008:

John T. Therriault Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Carol Webb

Carol Webb

Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 217/524-8509 webbc@ipcb.state.il.us

AC 2008-005 Kenneth Boles AC 2008-005 Kenneth Boles

Macon County State's Attorney Macon County Solid Waste Management Department

253 East Wood Street 141 S. Main Street

Decatur, IL 62523 Room 212

Decatur, IL 62523

AC 2008-005 AC 2008-005

Richard Jones
1320 East Wood Street
Decatur, IL 62521

James P. Brinkoetter, Jr.
Brinkoetter & Barnard
250 North Water, Ste. 310

Decatur, IL 62523